degree to which several aspects of students' academic engagement (behavioural, emotional and cognitive) 

predict Senior Secondary School students' self-efficacy in Mathematics. This study used a descriptive 

survey research approach, sample of the study comprises of a thousand six hundred and eighty students 

(1680) which were selected from twenty-one (21) public senior secondary schools in Ogun East 

Senatorial District (Remo Division) of Ogun state, using multi-stage sampling technique. The results of 

the analysis revealed significant relationships between all three forms of engagement and students’